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Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse’s program number (when available).

Name: Horse’s name.

Speed: Entrant’s recent speed grade (A-F), with “A” being the fastest and “F” being the slowest.

Class: Horse's class grade for today's race, with “A” being best and “F” being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow ({) indicates it is
dropping in class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse’s rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse’s trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse’s last race. Three check marks (v') denote a “good” last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a
different general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

GPA: A horse’s grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a “UK”
(unknown) designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse’s GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse’s GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play
will most surely produce a loss. The purpose of the “Bet” section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is not meant to be a tout
sheet. That said, certain types of horses have produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

¢ = Top GPA Play.
$§ = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).




10/5/18 SA (Race 1)
5.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.54

10/5/18 SA (Race 2)
6.5 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.69

10/5/18 SA (Race 3)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.39

10/5/18 SA (Race 4)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.44
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BALLERINA HEADLINE (5-1)
TUSCANY BEAUTY (4-1)
CHIEFS LIL PEARL (12-1)
FORTHENINETEEN (2-1)

C. R. GOLDEN QUEEN (15-1)
LOVELY LINDA (8-1)

MIZ TIANJIN (9-5)

SHE BE STRIKING (4-1)
STRADELLA ROAD (4-1)
OLEKSANDRA (7-2)
SECOND FIDDLE (12-1)
MADAKET SUNSET (12-1)
ORAGEUSE (12-1)
DEARBORN (4-1)
KAYDETRE (30-1)
SCREENSHOT (8-1)
MAGICAL GRAY (8-1)
AE-ARCTIC ROLL (12-1)
AE-CRACKLING BREAD (20-1)
AE-WAZE READY (15-1)
MORNING PRESS (8-1)
LADY SUZZETT (50-1)
IMPERIAL CREED (5-2)

CAT HOLIC (20-1)

SPICY CURRY (8-1)
TWITTERATI (6-1)
AMERICAN FALLS (15-1)
JELLYBEANKRISTINE (4-1)
QUEEN OF THE TRACK (2-1)
LONDON HOTEL (3-1)
VENUE (5-2)

DESIRED EDGE (7-2)

Z Z TIGER (7-2)

ZILLINDA (8-1)

GREY TSUNAMI (20-1)

IRISH LASSIE (20-1)
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Jockey

FUENTES LUIS A
PEDROZAM A
PAYERAS EDGAR
PENA BRYAN
VERGARA OCTAVIO JR
GUTIERREZ MARIO
ESPINOZA ASSAEL
ESPINOZA ASSAEL
FRANKO-ANGELES GEOVANNI
SMITHME

BAZETC

BEJARANO R

TALAMO JOSEPH

VAN DYKE DRAYDEN
ELLIOTT S

PRAT FLAVIEN
FIGUEROA HERIBERTO
PRAT FLAVIEN
FIGUEROA HERIBERTO
QUINONEZ ALONSO
ESPINOZA ASSAEL
PENA BRYAN
DESORMEAUX K J
FUENTES LUIS A
MALDONADO E
FIGUEROA HERIBERTO
QUINONEZ ALONSO
TALAMO JOSEPH
FUENTES RUBEN
TALAMO JOSEPH

PRAT FLAVIEN
BAZETC

FUENTES RUBEN
ESPINOZA ASSAEL
SANCHEZ DIEGO
QUINONEZ ALONSO

Grade Trainer
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MIYADI STEVEN
SALDANA REED
HARRINGTON PATRICIA
VALLEJO GENARO
PERIBAN JORGE
GARCIA ANTONIO
TRUMAN EDDIE
MANDELLA RICHARD E
STUTE GARY
DRYSDALE NEIL
MULLINS JEFF
D'AMATO PHILIP
MANDELLA RICHARD E
PROCTOR THOMAS F
RANDALL DAVID A
D'AMATO PHILIP
GARCIA VICTOR L
LERNER ANDREW
PERIBAN JORGE
POWELL LEONARD
YAKTEEN TIM
GONZALEZ SAL
MCCARTHY MICHAEL W
CHEW MATTHEW
CERIN VLADIMIR
MACHOWSKY MICHAEL
HANSON RYAN
SHERLOCK GARY
BONDE JEFF

ELLIS RONALD W
MCCARTHY MICHAEL W
MULLINS JEFF

BONDE JEFF

HEADLEY BRUCE
BELLOCQ MARTINE
PICCIONI GERARD

Grade

@

O O W W W U O W U U » OO

O mMm O O U 0 O O O U OO wWw O w OO ww oo o ow

Form

vV

vV
vV
vV

vV

vV

vV

vV

1.50
1.75
1.50
2.00
0.50
1.25
225
225
1.50
1.75
1.75
1.75
1.75
2.00
0.75
225
1.75
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.25
1.00
1.75
1.50
1.50
1.50
0.50
2.00
1.50
1.75
225
1.75
2.00
1.50
0.25
1.00




10/5/18 SA (Race 5)
8.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 2.1

10/5/18 SA (Race 6)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.79

10/5/18 SA (Race 7)
9.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.89

10/5/18 SA (Race 8)
8.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.27
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MINISTER'SMISTRESS (10-1)
| ADORE YOU (30-1)

LEWIS VALE (12-1)

POINT PIPER (4-1)

CIMPL MAN (7-2)
SECRETO PRIMERO (4-1)
PLAY HARD TO GET (8-1)
SAXON LORD (8-1)

ROYAL ALBERT HALL (12-1)
RAPID RED (10-1)

THE BIG TRAIN (6-1)
UPPER ROOM (12-1)
AE-FABOZZI (3-1)

WISE CURLIN (4-1)

SPIRIT WORLD (30-1)
HAYLORD (3-1)
SCHOENHARDT (8-1)
PLATINUM EQUITY (7-5)
INDIAN GULCH (6-1)

HARD ARCH (6-1)

ANDESH (4-1)
EXTRORDINARY JERRY (12-1)
JIMMY CHILA (8-1)

MAGIC MUSKETIER (8-1)
RISKY PROPOSITION (12-1)
SHADOW SPHINX (4-1)
MOVE OVER (7-2)

EPICAL (5-1)

KYLEMORE (6-1)

ROYAL REBEL (15-1)
GAME OF ROANS (20-1)
OBSCURE BREW (8-1)
ARMED WALL (15-1)
ELEVATE (3-1)

LAW BREAKER (6-1)

JUNE TWO FOUR (6-1)
ACTIVATED (12-1)
SEVERIN (50-1)
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PEREIRA TIAGO
FUENTES LUIS A
ELLIOTT S
GUTIERREZ MARIO
VAN DYKE DRAYDEN
BAZETC

ESPINOZA ASSAEL
PEREIRA TIAGO
FUENTES RUBEN
BEJARANO R

PRAT FLAVIEN
FRANKO-ANGELES GEOVANNI
BAZETC

PEDROZA M A
SANCHEZ DIEGO
QUINONEZ ALONSO
JAIMER
DELGADILLO A
TALAMO JOSEPH
ESPINOZA ASSAEL
PRAT FLAVIEN
ROMAN EVIN A
BEJARANO R
ESPINOZA ASSAEL
TALAMO JOSEPH
FRANKO-ANGELES GEOVANNI
BAZETC
DESORMEAUXK J
VAN DYKE DRAYDEN
JIMENEZ A
QUINONEZ ALONSO
BLANC B

CEBALLOS FRANKLIN
GUTIERREZ MARIO
CONNER TYLER
FUENTES RUBEN
OCHOA JUAN
DONOE MAURO V
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CHEW MATTHEW
SAAVEDRA ANTHONY K
BAROCIO LIBRADO
HOLLENDORFER JERRY
BECERRA RAFAEL
HESSRBJR

KRULJAC IAN

TRUJILLO VICTOR M
JACOBSON DAVID
ONEILL DOUG

MILLER PETER
HOLLENDORFER JERRY
GLATT MARK

EURTON PETER
MARRS KIMBERLY SCHAFFER
POWELL LEONARD
SADLER JOHN W
BALTAS RICHARD
EURTON PETER

CERIN VLADIMIR
D'AMATO PHILIP
ONEILL DOUG

ELLIS RONALD W
HOLLENDORFER JERRY
SPAWR WILLIAM
BALTAS RICHARD
SADLER JOHN W
CASSIDY JAMES
BALTAS RICHARD
VARGAS J BUENAVENTUR
MEREDITH DEREK
POWELL LEONARD
HOFMANS DAVID
SHIRREFFS JOHN
MULLINS JEFF
PAPAPRODROMOU GEORGE
HANSEN SCOTT
CAPESTRO PAULA S
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1.25
1.25
1.50
2.00
275
2.00
1.75
1.75
2.00
2.00
3.00
225
225
2.00
0.50
1.75
1.50
2.75
2.00
2.00
225
1.75
1.75
1.75
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1.75
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0.75
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1.50
1.00
0.50
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FRANKO-ANGELES GEOVANNI
ELLIOTT S
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1.50
3.00

IRONIC RON (12-1)
BANK WALKER (2-1)

GALLAGHER PATRICK
MILLER PETER
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